The Company understands that the Share Buyback Program will increase the value creation for its 
shareholders, through a proper management of the Company's capital structure. 
From the creation of the program until January 13, 2023, the Company repurchased three hundred 
and eighty-six thousand and eight hundred (386,800) common shares issued by it, equivalent to 
0.73% of the total number of outstanding shares, acquired on the Stock Exchange at market price, 
which are being held in Treasury at the par value of R$ 3,398. 

18   Net Revenue from services 

(i) Increase in undergraduate gross revenue due to the pass-through of inflation and an increase in